Council Meeting — 24 March 2009
Notice Motion

High Rise Development in Warringah and Required

Infrastructure
(BP REF 68)
Councillors De Luca / ClIr Kirsch

That this Council:

1) a) Notes with concern that the NSW Labor Government approved a height increase
in the Dee Why Town Centre to 18 storeys, thus bringing high rise development to
Warringah; and

b) Notes with concern that Warringah is devoid of sufficient infrastructure to cope with
existing medium density development and future high rise development.

2) Condemns the NSW Labor Government for its decision, against the people of
Warringah's wishes, to approve the amendment to the LEP that facilitated the height
increase.

3) Calls upon the NSW Labor Government to allocate funding for essential infrastructure
on the northern beaches.

4) Calls on the NSW Legislative Council to hold a Committee of Enquiry into the
processing of the amendment to the Warringah LEP which increased the height limit in
the Dee Why Town Centre to 18 storeys.

5) Requests Council's General Manager to send a copy of this Resolution to the
Premier, Minister for Planning, Leader of the Opposition and all Members of the NSW
Legislative Council.

Notice of Motion - Maintenance of Parks and Reserv  es

(BP REF 70)

Councillors Sutton and De Luca

1) That Council increase the frequency of mowing parks, reserves and community open
space currently mown six times a year to eight times a year.

2) That immediate attention be given to the mowing and maintenance of the reserve
adjacent to Warringah Road between Hilmer Street and Fiztpatrick Avenue East in
Frenchs Forest.

3) n conjunction with increased frequency of mowing, fallen branches and general
rubbish be removed.



QUESTIONS WITHOUT NOTICE
1. Cr De Luca
DOG WALKING AND SWIMMING AREAS IN WARRINGAH

Could the General Manager please advise of what has transpired following the
resolution on dog walking and swimming areas in Warringah?

Answer: The General Manager advised that he would take this matter on notice.

2. Cr De Luca

PROCEDURE FOR QUESTION WITHOUT NOTICE RESPONSES

Could the General Manager please advise how answers to Question without Notice
taken on notice are publicised to the general public?

Answer: The General Manager advised that such responses are not currently published,
and that protocols observed by other councils would be reviewed.



